SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY 

Attention to: Mr. Niels Falkentoft Bowen — 
General Director (Damco Ecuador S.A.) 

In the city of Villeneuve d'Ascq, on the 31% 
day of January, 2017, Mr Olivier 
SAINTERENT legal representative of the 
company DAMCO FRANCE SAS, owner 
of six hundred twenty-four thousand nine 

hundred sixty-nine (624,969) ordinary and 
nominative share valued at four cents of a 
dollar of the United States of America 
(US$0.04) each, which correspond to the 
capital of the company DAMCO 

ECUADOR S.A., hereby and being legally 
and statutorily authorized to grant the present